AGN. NO.
MOTION BY SUPERVISOR KATHRYN BARGER DECEMBER 3, 2024

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE BOARD’S MEETING CALENDAR FOR 2025

Effective January 1, 2025, the Board of Supervisors will hold Regular Meetings at 9:30
a.m. every Tuesday with certain exceptions. The fourth Tuesday of each month will be
Public Hearing Meeting and in-person Board presentation to honor an
individual/organization with certain exceptions. The Board shall meet at 1:00 p.m.
(instead of 9:30 a.m.) on Tuesdays immediately following a Monday Holiday. Closed
Session meetings will be held on any Tuesday as appropriate and necessary. The
Board’'s meeting calendar is available online at https://bos.lacounty.gov/ which includes
the following 5 cancelled Board Meetings: April 22, August 19, August 26, December 23,
and December 30.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors cancel the following Board
Meetings:

Tuesday, April 22, 2025;
Tuesday, August 19, 2025;
Tuesday, August 26, 2025;

Tuesday, December 23, 2025; and,
Tuesday, December 30, 2025.
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https://bos.lacounty.gov/

December 2024

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Policy Presentations
& Public Hearing
Meeting
9:30 a.m.
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Regular Board
Meeting
9:30 a.m.
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Board Meeting Christmas
Cancelled Holiday
=
29 30 31

Board Meeting
Cancelled




January 2025

1

New Year Holiday

m=
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Martin Luther Regular
King, Jr. Day Board Meeting
Holiday 1:00 p.m.
=
26 27 28 29 30 31
Public Hearing
Meeting

9:30 a.m.




February 2025

Regular
Board Meeting

9:30 a.m.

10

11

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

12

13

14

15

16

17

Presidents’ Day
Holiday

BE—=

18

Regular
Board Meeting

1:00 p.m.

19

20

21

23

24

25

Public Hearing
Meeting
9:30 a.m.

26

27

28

22




March 2025

Regular
Board Meeting

9:30 a.m.

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Regular
Board Meeting

9:30 a.m.

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Regular
Board Meeting

9:30 a.m.

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Public Hearing
Meeting

9:30 a.m.

30 31

Cesar Chavez
Holiday




April 2025

Regular
Board Meeting

1:00 p.m.

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Regular Board
Meeting
9:30 a.m.

Recommended
Budget

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Board Meeting
Cancelled

27 28 29 30

Public Hearing
Meeting
9:30 a.m.




May 2025

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

Regular
Board Meeting

9:30 a.m.

7

Budget Hearings
Begin

10

11

12

13

Regular
Board Meeting

9:30 a.m.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Regular
Board Meeting

9:30 a.m.

21

22

23

24

25

26

Memorial Day
Holiday

27

Public Hearing
Meeting

1:00 p.m.

28

29

30

31




Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

June 2025

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

10

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m..

15

16

17

Regular Board
Meeting

9:30 a.m.

19

Juneteenth Day
Holiday

22

23

Budget
Deliberations
Begin

24

Public Hearing
Meeting

9:30 a.m.

29

30




Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

July 2025

4
Independence
Day
Holiday

Regular
Board Meeting

9:30 a.m.

10

11

12

13

14

15

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m..

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Public Hearing
Meeting
9:30 a.m.

23

24

25

27

28

29
Regular

Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

30

31

26




August 2025

2
9
Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Board Meeting
Cancelled
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Board Meeting
31

Cancelled




September 2025

Labor Day Regular
Holiday Board Meeting
1:00 p.m.

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

Public Hearing
Meeting

9:30 a.m.

28 29 30

Regular
Board Meeting

9:30 a.m.
Supplemental Budget




October 2025

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

12

13

Indigenous
People’s Day
Holiday
Ee=

14

Regular
Board Meeting

1:00 p.m.

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

22

23

24

26

27

28

Public Hearing
Meeting

9:30 a.m.

29

30

31

25




November 2025

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

10

11

Veterans Day
Holiday

12

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

13

14

15

16

17

18
Regular

Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

19

20

21

22

23

30

24

25

Public Hearing
Meeting

9:30 a.m.

26

27
Thanksgiving
Day
Holiday

28

County
Holiday

29




December 2025

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m.

3

Regular
Board Meeting
9:30 a.m..

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Public Hearing
Meeting

9:30 a.m.

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
Board Meeting
Cancelled

24

25

Christmas

Holiday
=

26

27

28

29

30
Board Meeting
Cancelled

31






